


2 

 

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= CD4>F<>< D4;D45BF4A4 A4 BEAB69 (989D4?PAOI 

7BEG84DEF69AAOI B5D4;B64F9?PAOI EF4A84DFB6 (84?99 3 (�"%) CB EC9J<4?PABEF< ED98A97B CDB-

H9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S (84?99 %#") 43.02.16 «&C@87< 8 3>AB5?@88<AB2>» 

 

"D74A<;4J<S-D4;D45BFK<>:  

�!#"" 'D4?PE><= CB?<F9IA<K9E><= >B??98: 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

%"��$��!�� 

 

 EFD. 
ñþ #�%#"$& #$"�$�  / #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

4 

òþ $��'�0&�&/ #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 
 

9 

óþ  %&$'�&'$� � %"��$��!�� #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��-
&��� 

 

10 

ôþ '%�"��3 "$��!���&�� � #$"����!�3 #$"���"�-
%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

12 

õþ �"!&$"�0 � "&�!�� $��'�0&�&"� "%�"�!�3 #$"��-
�"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

16 



4 

 

1. #�%#"$&  #$"�$�  / ## 03.01  #$"���"�%&��!!"�  #$��&��� 

 #$"(�%%�"!��0!"�"  "�'�/ 

# .03 #@54>AB02;5=85 M:A:C@A8>==KE CA;C3 
 

1.1. "1;0ABL ?@8<5=5=8O ?@>3@0<<K 

 

#DB7D4@@4  S6?S9FES  EBEF46AB= K4EFPR #DB7D4@@O CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B 
;69A4 (##%%�) 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E (�"% CB CDBH9EE<< %#" >B8 EC9J<4?PABEF< 43.02.16 «&C-
@87< 8 3>AB5?@88<AB2>» 

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= CD4>F<>< CB CDBH<?R EC9J<4?PABEF< (84?99 CDB-
<;6B8EF69AA4S CD4>F<>4) S6?S9FES K4EFPR CDB7D4@@O CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B ;69A4 
CB EC9J<4?PABEF< %#" CB EC9J<4?PABEF< 43.02.16 «&GD<;@ < 7BEF9CD<<@EF6B» 6 K4EF< BE6B9-
A<S BEAB6AOI 6<8B6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< (�#�): #D98BEF46?9A<9 GE?G7 CB EBCDB-
6B:89A<R FGD<EFB6. 
 

1.2.  5AB> ?@>872>4AB25==>9  ?@0:B8:8 ?> ?@>D8;N A?5F80;L=>AB8 2 AB@C:BC@5 ?@>-
3@0<<K ?>43>B>2:8 A?5F80;8AB>2 A@54=53> 725=0: 
 

  #DB<;6B8EF69AA4S CD4>F<>4 <A89>E ##.03  6IB8<F 6  # .03   CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO= J<>?  
#DB7D4@@O CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B ;69A4  (##%%� %#") 6 K4EF< BE6B9A<S 
BEAB6AOI 6<8B6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF<: #@54>AB02;5=85 M:A:C@A8>==KE CA;C3. 
 

1.3. *5;8 8 7040G8 ?@>872>4AB25==>9  ?@0:B8:8 ?> ?@>D8;N A?5F80;L=>AB8 3 B@51>20-
=8O : @57C;LB0B0< >A2>5=8O 
 

#DB<;6B8EF69AA4S  CD4>F<>4 S6?S9FES EBEF46AB= K4EFPR CB87BFB6>< 6OEB>B>64?<H<J<-
DB64AAOI EC9J<4?<EFB6, ECBEB5AOI 484CF<DB64FPES < GEC9LAB D45BF4FP 6 CDBH<?PAOI BD74A<-
;4J<SI. 

% J9?PR >B@C?9>EAB7B BE6B9A<S  CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< EFG89AF 8B?:9A CB 
6<8G CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< «#D98BEF46?9A<9 GE?G7 CB EBCDB6B:89A<R FGD<EFB6»: 

8<5BL ?@0:B8G5A:89 >?KB: 
- BJ9A>< 7BFB6ABEF< 7DGCCO > FGDCB9;8>9; 
- CDB6989A<S <AEFDG>F4:4 FGD<EFB6 A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- EBCDB6B:89A<S FGD<EFB6 A4 @4DLDGF9; 
- BD74A<;4J<S 8BEG74 FGD<EFB6;           
- >BAFDB?S >4K9EF64 CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EFG GE?G7; 
- EBEF46?9A<S BFKUF4 CB <FB74@ FGD<EFE>B= CB9;8><; 
- EBEF46?9A<S @9FB8<K9E>B= D4;D45BF>< Q>E>GDE<< 6 <EFBD<>B->D49698K9E><= @G;9=; 
- C?4A<DB64A<S < >BAFDB?S CDB6989A<S FGD<EFE><I 4A<@4J<BAAOI @9DBCD<SF<=; 
- HBD@<DB64A<S 4A<@4J<BAAB= CDB7D4@@O, EBBF69FEF6GRM9= ;4CDBE4@ CBFD95<F9?9=;  
-  BJ9A>< QHH9>F<6ABEF< 4A<@4J<BAAB= 89SF9?PABEF<. 
 

C<5BL: 
- CDB69DSFP 8B>G@9AFO, A9B5IB8<@O9 8?S 6OIB84 7DGCCO A4 @4DLDGF; 
- BCD989?SFP BEB5O9 CBFD95ABEF< FGD7DGCCO <?< <A8<6<8G4?PAB7B FGD<EF4; 
- CDB6B8<FP CDB69D>G 7BFB6ABEF< FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6, CD< 6OIB89 A4 @4DLDGF; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: FGD<EFB6 A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- <ECB?P;B64FP CD<U@O QHH9>F<6AB7B B5M9A<S < EB5?R84FP >G?PFGDG @9:?<KABEFAOI 

BFABL9A<=; 
- BD74A<;B6O64FP 86<:9A<9 7DGCCO CB @4DLDGFG; 
- QHH9>F<6AB CD<A<@4FP D9L9A<S 6 E?B:AOI < Q>EFD9@4?PAOI E<FG4J<SI; 
- 6;4<@B89=EF6B64FP EB E?G:54@< 5OEFDB7B D947<DB64A<S; 
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- BD74A<;B6O64FP 8BEG7 FGD<EFB6; 
- >BAFDB?<DB64FP >4K9EF6B CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EFG  GE?G7 D4;@9M9A<S < C<F4A<S; 
- >BAFDB?<DB64FP >4K9EF6B CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EF4@ Q>E>GDE<BAAOI < EBCGFEF6GRM<I 

GE?G7; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: CB F9IA<>9 59;BC4EABEF< CD< CDB6989A<< FGD<EFE>B7B @9DBCD<-

SF<S A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: B5 B5M9CD<ASFOI < EC9J<H<K9E><I CD46<?4I CB6989A<S CD< CB-

E9M9A<< D4;?<KAOI 8BEFBCD<@9K4F9?PABEF9=; 
- >BAFDB?<DB64FP A4?<K<9 FGD<EFB6; 
- B5D4M4FPES ;4 CB@BMPR 6 EBBF69FEF6GRM<9 E?G:5O CD< A4EFGC?9A<< KD9;6OK4=AB= 

E<FG4J<<; 
- BHBD@?SFP BFKUF B FGD<EFE>B= CB9;8>9; 
- BJ9A<64FP >4K9EF6B FGD<EFE>B7B < 7BEF<A<KAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S FGD<EFB6; 
- BD74A<;B64FP D45BFG 4A<@4J<BAAB= E?G:5O 6 FGD<EFE>B@ >B@C?9>E9; 
- GK<FO64FP CE<IB?B7<K9E><9, 89@B7D4H<K9E><9 < A4J<BA4?PAO9 BEB59AABEF<     CBFD9-

5<F9?9= 4A<@4J<BAAOI GE?G7; 
 - BD74A<;B6O64FP < CDB6B8<FP @G;99698K9E>GR D45BFG, GK<FO64S D97<BA4?PAO9 BEB59A-

ABEF<. 
7=0BL: 
- CDB69DSFP 8B>G@9AFO, A9B5IB8<@O9 8?S 6OIB84 7DGCCO A4 @4DLDGF; 
- BCD989?SFP BEB5O9 CBFD95ABEF< FGD7DGCCO <?< <A8<6<8G4?PAB7B FGD<EF4; 
- CDB6B8<FP CDB69D>G 7BFB6ABEF< FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6 CD< 6OIB89 A4 @4DLDGF; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: FGD<EFB6 A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- <ECB?P;B64FP CD<U@O QHH9>F<6AB7B B5M9A<S < EB5?R84FP >G?PFGDG @9:?<KABEFAOI 

BFABL9A<=; 
- BD74A<;B6O64FP 86<:9A<9 7DGCCO CB @4DLDGFG; 
- QHH9>F<6AB CD<A<@4FP D9L9A<S 6 E?B:AOI < Q>EFD9@4?PAOI E<FG4J<SI; 
- 6;4<@B89=EF6B64FP EB E?G:54@< 5OEFDB7B D947<DB64A<S; 
- BD74A<;B6O64FP 8BEG7 FGD<EFB6; 
- >BAFDB?<DB64FP >4K9EF6B CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EFG  E?G7 D4;@9M9A<S < C<F4A<S; 
- >BAFDB?<DB64FP >4K9EF6B CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EF4@ Q>E>GDE<BAAOI < EBCGFEF6GRM<I 

GE?G7; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: CB F9IA<>9 59;BC4EABEF< CD< CDB6989A<< FGD<EFE>B7B @9DBCD<-

SF<S A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- CDB6B8<FP <AEFDG>F4: B5 B5M9CD<ASFOI < EC9J<H<K9E><I CD46<?4I CB6989A<S CD< CB-

E9M9A<< D4;?<KAOI 8BEFBCD<@9K4F9?PABEF9=; 

- >BAFDB?<DB64FP A4?<K<9 FGD<EFB6; 
- B5D4M4FPES ;4 CB@BMPR 6 EBBF69FEF6GRM<9 E?G:5O CD< A4EFGC?9A<< KD9;6OK4=AB= 

E<FG4J<<; 
- BHBD@?SFP BFKUF B FGD<EFE>B= CB9;8>9; 
- BJ9A<64FP >4K9EF6B FGD<EFE>B7B < 7BEF<A<KAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S FGD<EFB6; 
- BD74A<;B64FP D45BFG 4A<@4J<BAAB= E?G:5O 6 FGD<EFE>B@ >B@C?9>E9; 
- GK<FO64FP CE<IB?B7<K9E><9, 89@B7D4H<K9E><9 < A4J<BA4?PAO9 BEB59AABEF<     CBFD9-

5<F9?9= 4A<@4J<BAAOI GE?G7; 
- BD74A<;B6O64FP < CDB6B8<FP @G;99698K9E>GR D45BFG, GK<FO64S D97<BA4?PAO9 BEB59A-

ABEF<. 
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2. $��'�0&�&/ "%�"�!�/ #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

$9;G?PF4FB@ BE6B9A<S CDB7D4@@O CDB<;6B8EF69AAB=  CD4>F<><  CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B @B8G?S S6-
?S9FES B6?489A<9 B5GK4RM<@<ES  C9D6<KAOI A46O>B6 CD< B6?489A<< EC9J<4?PABEFPR, 6 FB@ 
K<E?9 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO@< (#�) < B5M<@< ("�) >B@C9F9AJ<S@<:  

 

 

�>4 !08<5=>20=85 @57C;LB0B0 >1CG5=8O 

#� 2.1. �BAFDB?<DB64FP 7BFB6ABEFP 7DGCCO, B5BDG8B64A<S, FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6  > 6OIB8G 
A4 @4DLDGF. 

#� 2.2. �AEFDG>F<DB64FP FGD<EFB6 B CD46<?4I CB6989A<S A4 @4DLDGF9. 
#� 2.3. �BBD8<A<DB64FP < >BAFDB?<DB64FP 89=EF6<S FGD<EFB6 A4 @4DLDGF9 
#� 2.4. "59EC9K<64FP 59;BC4EABEFP FGD<EFB6 A4 @4DLDGF9 
#� 2.5. �BAFDB?<DB64FP >4K9EF6B B5E?G:<64A<S FGD<EFB6 CD<A<@4RM9= EFBDBAB=. 
#� 2.6. "HBD@?SFP BFK9FAGR 8B>G@9AF4J<R B FGD<EFE>B= CB9;8>9. 
"� 1. #BA<@4FP EGMABEFP < EBJ<4?PAGR ;A4K<@BEFP E6B9= 5G8GM9= CDBH9EE<<, CDBS6?SFP 

> A9= GEFB=K<6O= <AF9D9E 
"� 2. "D74A<;B6O64FP EB5EF69AAGR 89SF9?PABEFP, 6O5<D4FP F<CB6O9 @9FB8O < ECBEB5O 

6OCB?A9A<S CDBH9EE<BA4?PAOI ;484K, BJ9A<64FP <I QHH9>F<6ABEFP < >4K9EF6B 

"� 3. #D<A<@4FP D9L9A<S 6 EF4A84DFAOI < A9EF4A84DFAOI E<FG4J<SI < A9EF< ;4 A<I BF69F-
EF69AABEFP 

"� 4. "EGM9EF6?SFP CB<E> < <ECB?P;B64A<9 <AHBD@4J<<, A9B5IB8<@B= 8?S QHH9>F<6AB7B 
6OCB?A9A<S CDBH9EE<BA4?PAOI ;484K, CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B < ?<KABEFAB7B D4;6<F<S 

"� 5. �ECB?P;B64FP <AHBD@4J<BAAB->B@@GA<>4J<BAAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF< 

"� 6. $45BF4FP 6 >B??9>F<69 < 6 >B@4A89, QHH9>F<6AB B5M4FPES E >B??974@<, DG>B6B8EF6B@, 
CBFD95<F9?S@< 

"� 7. �D4FP A4 E95S BF69FEF69AABEFP ;4 D45BFG K?9AB6 >B@4A8O (CB8K<A9AAOI), ;4 D9;G?PF4F 
6OCB?A9A<S ;484A<= 

"� 8. %4@BEFBSF9?PAB BCD989?SFP ;484K< CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B < ?<KABEFAB7B D4;6<F<S, ;4-
A<@4FPES E4@BB5D4;B64A<9@, BEB;A4AAB C?4A<DB64FP CB6OL9A<9 >64?<H<>4J<< 

"� 9. "D<9AF<DB64FPES 6 GE?B6<SI K4EFB= E@9AO F9IAB?B7<= 6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?P-
ABEF< 

"� 10. "59EC9K<64FP 59;BC4EAO9 GE?B6<S FDG84 6 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< 
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3. %&$'�&'$� � %"��$��!�� #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

!08<5=>20=85 @0745;>2 8 
B5< 

%>45@60=85 CG51=>3> <0B5@80;0, ?@0:B8G5A:85 70=OB8O, A0<>AB>OB5;L=0O @01>B0 ABC45=-
B>2 

"1J-
5< 
G0A>2 

'@>-
25=L 
>A2>5-
=8O 

# .03 #@54>AB02;5=85 M:A-
:C@A8>==KE CA;C3 

   

&5<0 1.  "7=0:><;5=85 A 
?@54?@8OB85< 

%>45@60=85 
";A4>B@?9A<9 EFG89AFB6 E D45BK9= CDB7D4@@B= < CBDS8>B@ CDBIB:89A<S CD4>F<><. "5M<= <A-
EFDG>F4: EFG89AFB6 CB CDB6989A<R CD4>F<>< < F9IA<>9 59;BC4EABEF<. "D74A<;4J<S C9D6B= CB-
@BM< CD< A9EK4EFAOI E?GK4SI. #DBF<6BCB:4DAO9 @9DO.  
�<8O D45BF: 
#DB6989A<9 <AEFDG>F4:4 CB F9IA<>9 59;BC4EABEF< < CDBF<6BCB:4DAB= 59;BC4EABEF<. ";A4>B@-
?9A<9 EB ED98EF64@< CB:4DBFGL9A<S, E @9D4@< CB B>4;4A<R @98<J<AE>B= CB@BM< CBEFD4846-
L9@G.  

34  

3 

&5<0 2.1. %?5F8D8:0 @01>BK 
@C:>2>48B5;O BC@8AB8G5-
A:>9 3@C??K =0 @07;8G=KE 
B@0=A?>@B=KE BC@8ABA:8E 
<0@H@CB0E. 
 

 

 

 

 

- BCD989?9A<9 BEB5OI CBFD95ABEF9= FGD7DGCCO <?< <A8<6<8G4?PAB7B FGD<EF4; 
- CDB69D>4 7BFB6ABEF< FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6  CD< 6OIB89 A4 @4DLDGF; 
- #DB6989A<9 @4D>9F<A7B6OI <EE?98B64A<= DOA>4 Q>E>GDE<BAAOI GE?G7 
$4;D45BF>4 Q>E>GDE<BAAB7B @4DLDGF4 (CB 6<84@ FGD<;@4) 

44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

&5<0 2.2. #@028;0 ?>2545-
=8O BC@8AB>2 3@C??K =0 
@07;8G=KE B@0=A?>@B=KE 
BC@8ABA:8E <0@H@CB0E. 

- BD74A<;4J<S 86<:9A<S 7DGCCO CB @4DLDGFG; 
- C?4A<DB64A<9 FGD<EFE><I 4A<@4J<BAAOI @9DBCD<SF<=; 
- HBD@<DB64A<9 4A<@4J<BAAB= CDB7D4@@O, EBBF69FEF6GRM9= ;4CDBE4@ CBFD95<F9?9=. 
 

46  

3 

&5<0 2.3. #@028;0 2708<>-
459AB28O A> A;C610<8 1KAB-
@>3> @5038@>20=8O. 

- BD74A<;4J<S 6;4<@B89=EF6<S EB E?G:54@< 5OEFDB7B D947<DB64A<S; 
- BD74A<;4J<S 8BEG74 FGD<EFB6; 
- 4A4?<; >4K9EF64 CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EFG GE?G7 D4;@9M9A<S < C<F4A<S; 

52  

3 

&5<0 2.4. #@028;0 ?@>2545-
=8O ?@>25@:8 3>B>2=>AB8 
B@0=A?>@B=KE A@54AB2, ?@8 

-CDB6989A<9 <AEFDG>F4:4 FGD<EFB6 A4 DGEE>B@ < <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>4I; 
- 4A4?<; >4K9EF64 CD98BEF46?S9@OI FGD<EF4@ Q>E>GDE<BAAOI < EBCGFEF6GRM<I GE?G7; 
- BHBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4 B FGD<EFE>B= CB9;8>9 

40  
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2KE>45 =0 <0@H@CB.  

 �A53> 216 

�?S I4D4>F9D<EF<>< GDB6AS BE6B9A<S GK95AB7B @4F9D<4?4 <ECB?P;GRFES E?98GRM<9 B5B;A4K9A<S:  
1 - B;A4>B@<F9?PAO= (G;A464A<9 D4A99 <;GK9AAOI B5N9>FB6, E6B=EF6);  
2 - D9CDB8G>F<6AO= (6OCB?A9A<9 89SF9?PABEF< CB B5D4;JG, <AEFDG>J<< <?< CB8 DG>B6B8EF6B@);  
3 3 CDB8G>F<6AO= (C?4A<DB64A<9 < E4@BEFBSF9?PAB9 6OCB?A9A<9 89SF9?PABEF<, D9L9A<9 
CDB5?9@AOI ;484K). 
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4. '%�"��/ "$��!���*�� � #$"����!�/ #$"���"�%&��!!"� #$��&��� 

 

4.1. &@51>20=8O : <8=8<0;L=><C <0B5@80;L=>-B5E=8G5A:><C >15A?5G5=8N 

 

�4;O CD4>F<>< - CDBH<?PAO9 BD74A<;4J<<, BEA4M9AAO9 A9B5IB8<@O@< @4L<A4@< < B5BDG-
8B64A<9@, 4 F4>:9 D4ECB?474RM<9 8BEF4FBKAO@ >B?<K9EF6B@ >64?<H<J<DB64AAB7B C9DEBA4?4, A9-
B5IB8<@B7B 8?S B5GK9A<S, >BAFDB?S < B5M97B DG>B6B8EF64 CD4>F<>B=.  

"1I85 B@51>20=8O : ?>41>@C 107 ?@0:B8:: 
-  #B?B:9A<9 B CDB<;6B8EF69AAB=  CD4>F<>9 EFG89AFB6,  BE64<64RM<I BEAB6AO9 CDBH9EE<-

BA4?PAO9 B5D4;B64F9?PAO9 CDB7D4@@O ED98A97B CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S; 
-  $45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 CDB<;6B8EF69AAB=  CD4>F<><; 
-  9FB8<K9E><9 G>4;4A<S CB BD74A<;4J<< < CDBIB:89A<R CDB<;6B8EF69AAB= CD4>F<-

><.%FG89AFO ;4BKAB7B BF89?9A<S CDBIB8SF CD4>F<>G (CD9<@GM9EF69AAB) CB @9EFG D45BFO.  
#D< 6O5BD9 D45BK97B @9EF4 EFG89AF4@ A9B5IB8<@B DG>B6B8EF6B64FPES, CD9:89 6E97B, @B89-

?PR 97B EC9J<4?PABEF<, 4 F4>:9 <EIB8<FP <; FB7B, KFB A4 D45BK9@ @9EF9 5G8GM<= EC9J<4?<EF 8B?-
:9A CB?GK<FP BCD989?9AAO9 CD4>F<K9E><9 A46O>< 6OCB?A9A<S >BA>D9FAB= D45BFO. 

 

4.2. �=D>@<0F8>==>5 >15A?5G5=85 >1CG5=8O 
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